
Communiqué 34
8 July 2017

the Panel of the Commissaires

Japan Track Cup II

2017 Japan Track Cup I & II

第 4 回 寬仁親王記念ワールドグランプリ国際自転車競技大会／ 2017 ジャパン・トラック・カップ Ⅰ＆Ⅱ
2017 年 7月7～9日　静岡・伊豆ベロドローム　　7-9 July 2017  Izu Velodrome

この大会は競輪の補助により開催されます。
http://hojo.keirin-autorace.or.jp/

Results / 競技結果 1st 1 15 12 15

Men Elite Omnium / 男子エリートオムニアム 2nd 19 24 1 20

Qualification / 予選 Heat 1 3rd 26 11 9 26

40 laps (10km) with 4 sprints 4th 11 6 26 19
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15 ICHIMARU Shogo 一丸　尚伍 JPN 10007498888 BGTA 5 10 1 15 1

1 WELSFORD Samuel ｳｪﾙｽﾌｫｰﾄﾞ ｻﾐｭｴﾙ AUS 10009118081 AUS 5 3 9 8 2

26 RAJABLOU  Mohammad ﾗｼﾞｬﾌﾞﾙ ﾓﾊﾝﾏﾄﾞ IRI 10003333851 IRI 2 1 4 3 7 3

20 YOSHIOKA Mamoru 吉岡　衛 JPN 10015565147 KYOS 6 2 6 4

19 ARAI Yuta 荒井　佑太 JPN 10009087668 HOSE 3 2 4 5 5

12 SCOTT Cameron ｽｺｯﾄ ｷｬﾒﾛﾝ AUS 10010664930 AUSF 5 12 5 6

24 HASHIMOTO Eiya 橋本　英也 JPN 10007832227 NKGA 3 5 3 7

11 YALLOURIS Nicholas ﾔﾛｳﾘｽ ﾆｺﾗｽ AUS 10009008755 AUSF 1 2 11 3 8

9 AZMAN Muhammad Zawawi ｱｽﾞﾏﾝ ﾑﾊﾏｯﾄﾞ ｻﾞﾜｳｨ MAS 10014384373 MAS 2 13 2 9

6 MUN WA Kok ﾑﾝﾎｱ ｶｸ MAC 10011134873 MAC 1 10 1 10

10 CHEN Chien Liang ﾁｪﾝ ﾁｪﾝﾘｬﾝ TPE 10008135149 TCT 6 11

5 MATSUMOTO Kento 松本　憲斗 JPN 10009531949 JPN 7 12

7 LONG SAN Lao ﾛﾝｻﾝ ﾛｳ MAC 10011162054 MAC 8 13
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the Panel of the Commissaires

Japan Track Cup II

2017 Japan Track Cup I & II

第 4 回 寬仁親王記念ワールドグランプリ国際自転車競技大会／ 2017 ジャパン・トラック・カップ Ⅰ＆Ⅱ
2017 年 7月7～9日　静岡・伊豆ベロドローム　　7-9 July 2017  Izu Velodrome

この大会は競輪の補助により開催されます。
http://hojo.keirin-autorace.or.jp/

Results / 競技結果 1st 4 23 27 2

Men Elite Omnium / 男子エリートオムニアム Heat 2 2nd 22 16 17 8

Qualification / 予選 3rd 8 2 18 27

40 laps (10km) with 4 sprints 4th 13 13 13 22
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25 KOBAYASHI Taisei 小林　泰正 JPN 10009016031 NKGA 12 20 20 20 1

2 O'BRIEN Kelland ｵﾌﾞﾗｲｴﾝ ｹﾗﾝﾄﾞ AUS 10010790828 AUS 2 10 1 12 2

27 GANJKHANLOU  Mohammad ｶﾞﾝｼﾞﾊﾝﾙｩ ﾓﾊﾝﾏﾄﾞ IRI 10010653513 IRI 5 4 3 9 3

8 MOHD BAKRI Sofian Nabil Omar ﾓﾊﾏｯﾄﾞ ﾊﾞｸﾘ ｿﾌｨｱﾝ ﾅﾋﾞﾙ ｵﾏｰﾙ MAS 10007732500 MAS 2 6 2 8 4

22 ABE Masahiro 阿部　将大 JPN 10009532050 NIFS 3 2 4 5 5

4 IMAMURA Shunsuke 今村　駿介 JPN 10010799013 JPN 5 8 5 6

23 TOKUDA Takumi 徳田　匠 JPN 10009532757 NIFS 5 9 5 7

13 HARADA Hiroaki 原田　裕成 JPN 10009252871 AISR 1 1 1 5 3 8

16 CHIKATANI Ryo 近谷　涼 JPN 10009021384 BGTA 3 7 3 9

17 SHINMURA Minori 新村　穣 JPN 10009511438 CSSG 3 10 3 10

18 SAWADA Keitaro 沢田　桂太郎 JPN 10010798710 CSSG 2 6 2 11

21 YAMADA Kota 山田　康太 JPN 10016128757 KYOS 11 12

※ 13 HARADA Hiroaki: WARNING for not holding his/her line during the final sprint.
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the Panel of the Commissaires

Japan Track Cup II

2017 Japan Track Cup I & II

第 4 回 寬仁親王記念ワールドグランプリ国際自転車競技大会／ 2017 ジャパン・トラック・カップ Ⅰ＆Ⅱ
2017 年 7月7～9日　静岡・伊豆ベロドローム　　7-9 July 2017  Izu Velodrome

この大会は競輪の補助により開催されます。
http://hojo.keirin-autorace.or.jp/

Men Elite Omnium / 男子エリートオムニアム
Ⅰ - Scratch /  Ⅰ－スクラッチ
Start List / 組合せ

40 laps (10km) 8 Jul 17
No. Name 氏名 Nat. UCI ID Team Rank
＜At the fence / アウト側よりスタート＞
15 ICHIMARU Shogo 一丸　尚伍 JPN 10007498888 BGTA
25 KOBAYASHI Taisei 小林　泰正 JPN 10009016031 NKGA
26 RAJABLOU  Mohammad ﾗｼﾞｬﾌﾞﾙ ﾓﾊﾝﾏﾄﾞ IRI 10003333851 IRI
27 GANJKHANLOU  Mohammad ｶﾞﾝｼﾞﾊﾝﾙｩ ﾓﾊﾝﾏﾄﾞ IRI 10010653513 IRI
19 ARAI Yuta 荒井　佑太 JPN 10009087668 HOSE
22 ABE Masahiro 阿部　将大 JPN 10009532050 NIFS
24 HASHIMOTO Eiya 橋本　英也 JPN 10007832227 NKGA
23 TOKUDA Takumi 徳田　匠 JPN 10009532757 NIFS
9 AZMAN Muhammad Zawawi ｱｽﾞﾏﾝ ﾑﾊﾏｯﾄﾞ ｻﾞﾜｳｨ MAS 10014384373 MAS
16 CHIKATANI Ryo 近谷　涼 JPN 10009021384 BGTA
10 CHEN Chien Liang ﾁｪﾝ ﾁｪﾝﾘｬﾝ TPE 10008135149 TCT

＜At the blue band / イン側よりスタート＞
1 WELSFORD Samuel ｳｪﾙｽﾌｫｰﾄﾞ ｻﾐｭｴﾙ AUS 10009118081 AUS
2 O'BRIEN Kelland ｵﾌﾞﾗｲｴﾝ ｹﾗﾝﾄﾞ AUS 10010790828 AUS
20 YOSHIOKA Mamoru 吉岡　衛 JPN 10015565147 KYOS
8 MOHD BAKRI Sofian Nabil Omar ﾓﾊﾏｯﾄﾞ ﾊﾞｸﾘ ｿﾌｨｱﾝ ﾅﾋﾞﾙ ｵﾏｰﾙ MAS 10007732500 MAS
12 SCOTT Cameron ｽｺｯﾄ ｷｬﾒﾛﾝ AUS 10010664930 AUSF
4 IMAMURA Shunsuke 今村　駿介 JPN 10010799013 JPN
11 YALLOURIS Nicholas ﾔﾛｳﾘｽ ﾆｺﾗｽ AUS 10009008755 AUSF
13 HARADA Hiroaki <W> 原田　裕成 JPN 10009252871 AISR
6 MUN WA Kok ﾑﾝﾎｱ ｶｸ MAC 10011134873 MAC
17 SHINMURA Minori 新村　穣 JPN 10009511438 CSSG
18 SAWADA Keitaro 沢田　桂太郎 JPN 10010798710 CSSG
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Japan Track Cup II

2017 Japan Track Cup I & II

第 4 回 寬仁親王記念ワールドグランプリ国際自転車競技大会／ 2017 ジャパン・トラック・カップ Ⅰ＆Ⅱ
2017 年 7月7～9日　静岡・伊豆ベロドローム　　7-9 July 2017  Izu Velodrome

この大会は競輪の補助により開催されます。
http://hojo.keirin-autorace.or.jp/

Men Elite Keirin - First Round / 男子エリート ケイリン－1回戦
Results / 競技結果
※ First 2 riders in each heat qualify to 1/2 Finals, remainder to first round repechages.
 / 各組上位2名は1/2決勝へ、3位以下は敗者復活戦へ
Heat No. Name 氏名 Nat. UCI ID Team Time Rank

58 BUCHLI Matthijs ﾌﾞﾌﾘ ﾏﾃｨｴｽ NED 10006900421 NED 10.383 1
39 WEBSTER Sam ｳｪﾌﾞｽﾀｰ ｻﾑ NZL 10006184742 NZL 2
93 JEBRAEILILALEGANJ  Seyedreza ｼﾞｬﾌﾞﾗｲﾘﾗﾚｶﾞﾝｼﾞ ｾｴﾄﾞｩﾚｻﾞ IRI 10007889922 IRI 3
49 HSIAO Shih Hsin ｼｬｵ ｼｰｼﾝ TPE 10006137252 TCT 4
53 HAYASAKA Shugo 早坂　秀悟 JPN 10009232158 JPCA 5
35 KAWABATA Tomoyuki 河端　朋之 JPN 10008098470 JPN 10.486 1
57 BOS Theo ﾎﾞｽ ﾃｵ NED 10050887493 NED 2
91 KHADEMI  Ehsan ﾊﾃﾞﾑ ｴｻﾝ IRI 10007729769 IRI 3
46 WATANABE Kazunari 渡邉　一成 JPN 10003349716 JPC 4
45 NOGAMI Ryuta 野上　竜太 JPN 10009150013 DRS 5
55 HORI Koki 堀　航輝 JPN 10010638961 NIFS 6
42 NITTA Yudai 新田　祐大 JPN 10005727327 DRS 10.507 1
50 KANG Shih Feng ｶﾝ ｼｰﾌｪﾝ TPE 10010608447 TCT 2
41 SHARAPOV Alexander ｼｬﾗﾎﾟｳﾞ ｱﾚｸｻﾝﾀﾞｰ RUS 10007897295 RUS 3
56 SAKAI Yo 坂井　洋 JPN 10010640173 NIHU 4
92 ALI SKARI  Ali ｱﾘ ｱｽｶﾘ ｱﾘ IRI 10006115327 IRI 5
36 AMAGAI Kazuki 雨谷　一樹 JPN 10005964571 JPN 6
40 DMITRIEV Denis ﾄﾞﾐﾄﾘｴﾌ ﾃﾞﾆｽ RUS 10003100142 RUS 10.115 1
44 FUKAYA Tomohiro 深谷　知広 JPN 10005964672 DRS 2
59 BABEK Tomas ﾊﾞﾍﾞｸ ﾄﾏｼｭ CZE 10004612534 DUBR 3
47 WAKIMOTO Yuta 脇本　雄太 JPN 10005964470 JPC 4
51 YANG Sheng Kai ﾔﾝ ｼｪﾝｶｲ TPE 10011080313 TCT 5
60 VARPOSHTI  Hassanali ｳﾞｧﾙﾎﾟｼｭﾃｨ ﾊｯｻﾅﾘ IRI 10005757336 IRI 6

※ 92 ALI SKARI  Ali : Warning for moving down towards the inside of the track when a rival was already there.
※ 59 BABEK Tomas: Warning for not holding his line during the final sprint.

Men Elite Keirin - First Round Repechage
 / 男子エリート ケイリン－1回戦敗者復活戦
Start List / 組合せ
※ First 1 rider in each heat qualify to 1/2 Finals. / 各組上位1名は1/2決勝へ 6 laps 8 Jul 17
Heat No. Name 氏名 Nat. UCI ID Team Time Rank

93 JEBRAEILILALEGANJ  Seyedreza ｼﾞｬﾌﾞﾗｲﾘﾗﾚｶﾞﾝｼﾞ ｾｴﾄﾞｩﾚｻﾞ IRI 10007889922 IRI
47 WAKIMOTO Yuta 脇本　雄太 JPN 10005964470 JPC
92 ALI SKARI  Ali <W> ｱﾘ ｱｽｶﾘ ｱﾘ IRI 10006115327 IRI
55 HORI Koki 堀　航輝 JPN 10010638961 NIFS
91 KHADEMI  Ehsan ﾊﾃﾞﾑ ｴｻﾝ IRI 10007729769 IRI
56 SAKAI Yo 坂井　洋 JPN 10010640173 NIHU
45 NOGAMI Ryuta 野上　竜太 JPN 10009150013 DRS
41 SHARAPOV Alexander ｼｬﾗﾎﾟｳﾞ ｱﾚｸｻﾝﾀﾞｰ RUS 10007897295 RUS
46 WATANABE Kazunari 渡邉　一成 JPN 10003349716 JPC
53 HAYASAKA Shugo 早坂　秀悟 JPN 10009232158 JPCA
60 VARPOSHTI  Hassanali ｳﾞｧﾙﾎﾟｼｭﾃｨ ﾊｯｻﾅﾘ IRI 10005757336 IRI
59 BABEK Tomas <W> ﾊﾞﾍﾞｸ ﾄﾏｼｭ CZE 10004612534 DUBR
49 HSIAO Shih Hsin ｼｬｵ ｼｰｼﾝ TPE 10006137252 TCT
51 YANG Sheng Kai ﾔﾝ ｼｪﾝｶｲ TPE 10011080313 TCT
36 AMAGAI Kazuki 雨谷　一樹 JPN 10005964571 JPN
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Japan Track Cup II

2017 Japan Track Cup I & II

第 4 回 寬仁親王記念ワールドグランプリ国際自転車競技大会／ 2017 ジャパン・トラック・カップ Ⅰ＆Ⅱ
2017 年 7月7～9日　静岡・伊豆ベロドローム　　7-9 July 2017  Izu Velodrome

この大会は競輪の補助により開催されます。
http://hojo.keirin-autorace.or.jp/

Women Elite Keirin - First Round / 女子エリート ケイリン－1回戦
Results / 競技結果
※ First 3 riders in each heat qualify to final 1-6, 4th-6th riders to final 7-12.

 / 各組上位3名決勝へ、4位～6位は7～12位決定戦へ

Heat No. Name 氏名 Nat. UCI ID Team Time Rank

75 VOINOVA Anastasiia ｳﾞｫｲﾉｳﾞｧ ｱﾅｽﾀｼｱ RUS 10007498484 RUS 11.665 1

78 KIM Wongyeong ｷﾑ ｳｫﾝｷﾞｮﾝ KOR 10006136545 DCCT 2

76 KOBAYASHI Yuka 小林　優香 JPN 10009840733 DRS 3

69 MA Wing Yu ﾏ ｳｨﾝｸﾞ ﾕｰ HKG 10010655735 HKG 4

81 NISHIJIMA Kanoko 西島　叶子 JPN 10011200652 NIFS 5

83 NAZARI  Maedeh ﾅｻﾞﾘ ﾏｴﾃﾞ IRI 10010177203 IRI 6

79 IM Dabin ｲﾑ ﾀﾞﾋﾞﾝ KOR 10010108390 DCCT 7

74 OHTA Riyu 太田　りゆ JPN 10020981585 JPN 11.669 1

80 CHOI Seulgi ﾁｪ ｽﾙｷﾞ KOR 10009809007 DCCT 2

77 MAEDA Kayono 前田　佳代乃 JPN 10006409963 JPN 3

82 HADAVAND  Fatemeh ﾊﾀﾞｳﾞｧﾝﾄﾞｩ ﾌｧﾃﾒ IRI 10009728676 IRI 4

70 LI Yin Yin ﾘ ｲﾝｲﾝ HKG 10010797696 HKG 5

67 HSIAO Mei Yu ｼｬｵ ﾒｲﾕｰ TPE 10004866653 TCT 6
※ 79 IM Dabin: RELEGATION for moving down towards the inside of the track when a rival was already there.
※ 77 MAEDA Kayono: WARNING for moving down towards the inside of the track when a rival was already there.

Women Elite Keirin - Final / 女子エリート ケイリン－決勝
Start List / 組合せ

6 laps 8 Jul 17

Heat No. Name 氏名 Nat. UCI Code Team Time Rank

69 MA Wing Yu ﾏ ｳｨﾝｸﾞ ﾕｰ HKG 10010655735 HKG

82 HADAVAND  Fatemeh ﾊﾀﾞｳﾞｧﾝﾄﾞｩ ﾌｧﾃﾒ IRI 10009728676 IRI

81 NISHIJIMA Kanoko 西島　叶子 JPN 10011200652 NIFS

70 LI Yin Yin ﾘ ｲﾝｲﾝ HKG 10010797696 HKG

83 NAZARI  Maedeh ﾅｻﾞﾘ ﾏｴﾃﾞ IRI 10010177203 IRI

67 HSIAO Mei Yu ｼｬｵ ﾒｲﾕｰ TPE 10004866653 TCT

75 VOINOVA Anastasiia ｳﾞｫｲﾉｳﾞｧ ｱﾅｽﾀｼｱ RUS 10007498484 RUS

74 OHTA Riyu 太田　りゆ JPN 10020981585 JPN

78 KIM Wongyeong ｷﾑ ｳｫﾝｷﾞｮﾝ KOR 10006136545 DCCT

80 CHOI Seulgi ﾁｪ ｽﾙｷﾞ KOR 10009809007 DCCT

76 KOBAYASHI Yuka 小林　優香 JPN 10009840733 DRS

77 MAEDA Kayono <W> 前田　佳代乃 JPN 10006409963 JPN
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Japan Track Cup II

2017 Japan Track Cup I & II

第 4 回 寬仁親王記念ワールドグランプリ国際自転車競技大会／ 2017 ジャパン・トラック・カップ Ⅰ＆Ⅱ
2017 年 7月7～9日　静岡・伊豆ベロドローム　　7-9 July 2017  Izu Velodrome

この大会は競輪の補助により開催されます。
http://hojo.keirin-autorace.or.jp/

Men Elite Omnium / 男子エリートオムニアム
Ⅰ - Scratch /  Ⅰ－スクラッチ
Results / 競技結果

40 laps (10km) 
No. Name 氏名 Nat. UCI ID Team Time Laps Down Rank Points
2 O'BRIEN Kelland ｵﾌﾞﾗｲｴﾝ ｹﾗﾝﾄﾞ AUS 10010790828 AUS 11:41.47 1 40
1 WELSFORD Samuel ｳｪﾙｽﾌｫｰﾄﾞ ｻﾐｭｴﾙ AUS 10009118081 AUS 2 38
24 HASHIMOTO Eiya 橋本　英也 JPN 10007832227 NKGA 3 36
19 ARAI Yuta 荒井　佑太 JPN 10009087668 HOSE 4 34
16 CHIKATANI Ryo 近谷　涼 JPN 10009021384 BGTA 5 32
4 IMAMURA Shunsuke 今村　駿介 JPN 10010799013 JPN 6 30
18 SAWADA Keitaro 沢田　桂太郎 JPN 10010798710 CSSG 7 28
12 SCOTT Cameron ｽｺｯﾄ ｷｬﾒﾛﾝ AUS 10010664930 AUSF 8 26
17 SHINMURA Minori 新村　穣 JPN 10009511438 CSSG 9 24
8 MOHD BAKRI Sofian Nabil Omar ﾓﾊﾏｯﾄﾞ ﾊﾞｸﾘ ｿﾌｨｱﾝ ﾅﾋﾞﾙ ｵﾏｰﾙ MAS 10007732500 MAS 10 22
23 TOKUDA Takumi 徳田　匠 JPN 10009532757 NIFS 11 20
13 HARADA Hiroaki <W> 原田　裕成 JPN 10009252871 AISR 12 18
25 KOBAYASHI Taisei 小林　泰正 JPN 10009016031 NKGA 13 16
10 CHEN Chien Liang ﾁｪﾝ ﾁｪﾝﾘｬﾝ TPE 10008135149 TCT 14 14
15 ICHIMARU Shogo 一丸　尚伍 JPN 10007498888 BGTA 15 12
9 AZMAN Muhammad Zawawi ｱｽﾞﾏﾝ ﾑﾊﾏｯﾄﾞ ｻﾞﾜｳｨ MAS 10014384373 MAS 16 10
26 RAJABLOU  Mohammad ﾗｼﾞｬﾌﾞﾙ ﾓﾊﾝﾏﾄﾞ IRI 10003333851 IRI 17 8
20 YOSHIOKA Mamoru 吉岡　衛 JPN 10015565147 KYOS 18 6
11 YALLOURIS Nicholas ﾔﾛｳﾘｽ ﾆｺﾗｽ AUS 10009008755 AUSF 19 4
22 ABE Masahiro 阿部　将大 JPN 10009532050 NIFS 20 2
6 MUN WA Kok ﾑﾝﾎｱ ｶｸ MAC 10011134873 MAC 21 1
27 GANJKHANLOU  Mohammad ｶﾞﾝｼﾞﾊﾝﾙｩ ﾓﾊﾝﾏﾄﾞ IRI 10010653513 IRI 22 1

※ 27 GANJKHANLOU  Mohammad : RELEGATION for riding on the blue band during the sprint.

Men Elite Omnium / 男子エリートオムニアム
Ⅱ - Tempo Race / Ⅱ－テンポレース
Start List / 組合せ

40 laps (10km) 8 Jul 17
No. Name 氏名 Nat. UCI ID Team Rank
＜At the fence / アウト側よりスタート＞
2 O'BRIEN Kelland ｵﾌﾞﾗｲｴﾝ ｹﾗﾝﾄﾞ AUS 10010790828 AUS
24 HASHIMOTO Eiya 橋本　英也 JPN 10007832227 NKGA
16 CHIKATANI Ryo 近谷　涼 JPN 10009021384 BGTA
18 SAWADA Keitaro 沢田　桂太郎 JPN 10010798710 CSSG
17 SHINMURA Minori 新村　穣 JPN 10009511438 CSSG
23 TOKUDA Takumi 徳田　匠 JPN 10009532757 NIFS
25 KOBAYASHI Taisei 小林　泰正 JPN 10009016031 NKGA
15 ICHIMARU Shogo 一丸　尚伍 JPN 10007498888 BGTA
26 RAJABLOU  Mohammad ﾗｼﾞｬﾌﾞﾙ ﾓﾊﾝﾏﾄﾞ IRI 10003333851 IRI
11 YALLOURIS Nicholas ﾔﾛｳﾘｽ ﾆｺﾗｽ AUS 10009008755 AUSF
6 MUN WA Kok ﾑﾝﾎｱ ｶｸ MAC 10011134873 MAC

＜At the blue band / イン側よりスタート＞
1 WELSFORD Samuel ｳｪﾙｽﾌｫｰﾄﾞ ｻﾐｭｴﾙ AUS 10009118081 AUS
19 ARAI Yuta 荒井　佑太 JPN 10009087668 HOSE
4 IMAMURA Shunsuke 今村　駿介 JPN 10010799013 JPN
12 SCOTT Cameron ｽｺｯﾄ ｷｬﾒﾛﾝ AUS 10010664930 AUSF
8 MOHD BAKRI Sofian Nabil Omar ﾓﾊﾏｯﾄﾞ ﾊﾞｸﾘ ｿﾌｨｱﾝ ﾅﾋﾞﾙ ｵﾏｰﾙ MAS 10007732500 MAS
13 HARADA Hiroaki <W> 原田　裕成 JPN 10009252871 AISR
10 CHEN Chien Liang ﾁｪﾝ ﾁｪﾝﾘｬﾝ TPE 10008135149 TCT
9 AZMAN Muhammad Zawawi ｱｽﾞﾏﾝ ﾑﾊﾏｯﾄﾞ ｻﾞﾜｳｨ MAS 10014384373 MAS
20 YOSHIOKA Mamoru 吉岡　衛 JPN 10015565147 KYOS
22 ABE Masahiro 阿部　将大 JPN 10009532050 NIFS
27 GANJKHANLOU  Mohammad <R> ｶﾞﾝｼﾞﾊﾝﾙｩ ﾓﾊﾝﾏﾄﾞ IRI 10010653513 IRI
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Men Junior Points Race - Final 1st 104 105 110 110 110 109

男子ジュニア ポイントレース－決勝 2nd 110 109 105 109 109 110

Results / 競技結果 3rd 102 101 109 105 105 102

4th 109 102 106 101 108 105
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110 JAMSHIDIAN GHALEHSEFIDI  Amirhossein ｼﾞｬﾑｼﾃﾞｨｱﾝ ｶﾞﾚｾﾌｨﾃﾞｨ ｱﾐﾙﾎｾｲﾝ IRI 10011136994 IRI 3 5 5 5 6 2 40 40 64 1

109 PAEKRATHOK Warut ﾌﾟﾚｱｸﾗﾄｰｸ ﾜﾙｯﾄ THA 10052294094 THA 1 3 2 3 3 10 1 20 20 42 2

105 NAKAYAMA Hayao 中山　駿 JPN 10021427078 JPN 5 3 2 2 2 4 14 3

102 TO Cheuk Hei ﾄｩ ﾂｵﾍｲ HKG 10011162155 HKG 2 1 4 3 7 4

101 CHAN Yik Ming ﾁｬﾝ ｲｯﾐﾝ HKG 10045964947 HKG 2 1 7 3 5

106 CHI SON Ieong ﾁｿﾝ ﾕｪﾝ MAC 10015563127 MAC 1 5 1 6

108 SAENKHAMWONG Wachirawit ｾﾝｶﾑｳｫﾝ ﾜﾁﾗｳｨｯﾄ THA 10052307535 THA 1 8 1 7

104 MITSUDA Koki 滿田　光紀 JPN 10021305123 JPN 5 6 20 -20 -15 8

107 HOU IN Lam ﾌｰｲﾝ ﾗﾝ MAC 10052570647 MAC DNF

※ 4th Sprint, 108 SAENKHAMWONG Wachirawit: RELEGATION for riding on the blue band during the sprint.
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60 laps (15km) with 6 sprints
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No. Name 氏名 Nat. UCI Code
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Men Elite Keirin - First Round Repechage
 / 男子エリート ケイリン－1回戦敗者復活戦
Results / 競技結果
※ First 1 rider in each heat qualify to 1/2 Finals. / 各組上位1名は1/2決勝へ

Heat No. Name 氏名 Nat. UCI ID Team Time Rank

47 WAKIMOTO Yuta 脇本　雄太 JPN 10005964470 JPC 10.420 1

92 ALI SKARI  Ali <W> ｱﾘ ｱｽｶﾘ ｱﾘ IRI 10006115327 IRI 2

55 HORI Koki 堀　航輝 JPN 10010638961 NIFS 3

93 JEBRAEILILALEGANJ  Seyedreza ｼﾞｬﾌﾞﾗｲﾘﾗﾚｶﾞﾝｼﾞ ｾｴﾄﾞｩﾚｻﾞ IRI 10007889922 IRI 4

91 KHADEMI  Ehsan ﾊﾃﾞﾑ ｴｻﾝ IRI 10007729769 IRI 10.886 1

45 NOGAMI Ryuta 野上　竜太 JPN 10009150013 DRS 2

56 SAKAI Yo 坂井　洋 JPN 10010640173 NIHU 3

46 WATANABE Kazunari 渡邉　一成 JPN 10003349716 JPC 10.699 1

41 SHARAPOV Alexander ｼｬﾗﾎﾟｳﾞ ｱﾚｸｻﾝﾀﾞｰ RUS 10007897295 RUS 2

60 VARPOSHTI  Hassanali ｳﾞｧﾙﾎﾟｼｭﾃｨ ﾊｯｻﾅﾘ IRI 10005757336 IRI 3

53 HAYASAKA Shugo 早坂　秀悟 JPN 10009232158 JPCA 4

36 AMAGAI Kazuki 雨谷　一樹 JPN 10005964571 JPN 11.149 1

59 BABEK Tomas <W> ﾊﾞﾍﾞｸ ﾄﾏｼｭ CZE 10004612534 DUBR 2

49 HSIAO Shih Hsin ｼｬｵ ｼｰｼﾝ TPE 10006137252 TCT 3

51 YANG Sheng Kai ﾔﾝ ｼｪﾝｶｲ TPE 10011080313 TCT 4

Men Elite Keirin -1/2 Finals / 男子エリート ケイリン－1/2決勝
Start List / 組合せ
※ First 3 riders in each heat qualify to final 1-6 and the others to final 7-12.

 / 各組上位3名決勝へ、4位以下は7～12位決定戦へ 6 laps 8 Jul 17

Heat No. Name 氏名 Nat. UCI ID Team Time Rank

58 BUCHLI Matthijs ﾌﾞﾌﾘ ﾏﾃｨｴｽ NED 10006900421 NED

40 DMITRIEV Denis ﾄﾞﾐﾄﾘｴﾌ ﾃﾞﾆｽ RUS 10003100142 RUS

57 BOS Theo ﾎﾞｽ ﾃｵ NED 10050887493 NED

50 KANG Shih Feng ｶﾝ ｼｰﾌｪﾝ TPE 10010608447 TCT

47 WAKIMOTO Yuta 脇本　雄太 JPN 10005964470 JPC

36 AMAGAI Kazuki 雨谷　一樹 JPN 10005964571 JPN

35 KAWABATA Tomoyuki 河端　朋之 JPN 10008098470 JPN

42 NITTA Yudai 新田　祐大 JPN 10005727327 DRS

39 WEBSTER Sam ｳｪﾌﾞｽﾀｰ ｻﾑ NZL 10006184742 NZL

44 FUKAYA Tomohiro 深谷　知広 JPN 10005964672 DRS

91 KHADEMI  Ehsan ﾊﾃﾞﾑ ｴｻﾝ IRI 10007729769 IRI

46 WATANABE Kazunari 渡邉　一成 JPN 10003349716 JPC
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Men Elite Omnium / 男子エリートオムニアム
Ⅱ - Tempo Race / Ⅱ－テンポレース
Results / 競技結果

1st 9 11 2 2 19 2 19 2 19 2 19 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 24 1 1 24 1 2 19 19 19 19 22 22 1 1 1 1 18 18

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36

1 WELSFORD Samuel ｳｪﾙｽﾌｫｰﾄﾞ ｻﾐｭｴﾙ AUS 10009118081 AUS 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 18 40 49 1 40
2 O'BRIEN Kelland ｵﾌﾞﾗｲｴﾝ ｹﾗﾝﾄﾞ AUS 10010790828 AUS 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 14 20 31 2 38

24 HASHIMOTO Eiya 橋本　英也 JPN 10007832227 NKGA 1 1 11 20 22 3 36
22 ABE Masahiro 阿部　将大 JPN 10009532050 NIFS 1 1 22 20 22 4 34
25 KOBAYASHI Taisei 小林　泰正 JPN 10009016031 NKGA 19 20 20 5 32
4 IMAMURA Shunsuke 今村　駿介 JPN 10010799013 JPN 21 20 20 6 30

19 ARAI Yuta 荒井　佑太 JPN 10009087668 HOSE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 9 8 7 28
18 SAWADA Keitaro 沢田　桂太郎 JPN 10010798710 CSSG 1 1 1 2 8 26
11 YALLOURIS Nicholas ﾔﾛｳﾘｽ ﾆｺﾗｽ AUS 10009008755 AUSF 1 5 1 9 24
9 AZMAN Muhammad Zawawi ｱｽﾞﾏﾝ ﾑﾊﾏｯﾄﾞ ｻﾞﾜｳｨ MAS 10014384373 MAS 1 13 1 10 22

15 ICHIMARU Shogo 一丸　尚伍 JPN 10007498888 BGTA 2 11 20
27 GANJKHANLOU  Mohammad <R> ｶﾞﾝｼﾞﾊﾝﾙｩ ﾓﾊﾝﾏﾄﾞ IRI 10010653513 IRI 3 18 18
10 CHEN Chien Liang ﾁｪﾝ ﾁｪﾝﾘｬﾝ TPE 10008135149 TCT 4 13 16
17 SHINMURA Minori 新村　穣 JPN 10009511438 CSSG 6 14 14
12 SCOTT Cameron ｽｺｯﾄ ｷｬﾒﾛﾝ AUS 10010664930 AUSF 7 15 12
16 CHIKATANI Ryo 近谷　涼 JPN 10009021384 BGTA 8 16 10
26 RAJABLOU  Mohammad ﾗｼﾞｬﾌﾞﾙ ﾓﾊﾝﾏﾄﾞ IRI 10003333851 IRI 12 17 8
20 YOSHIOKA Mamoru 吉岡　衛 JPN 10015565147 KYOS 15 18 6
8 MOHD BAKRI Sofian Nabil Omar ﾓﾊﾏｯﾄﾞ ﾊﾞｸﾘ ｿﾌｨｱﾝ ﾅﾋﾞﾙ ｵﾏｰﾙ MAS 10007732500 MAS 16 19 4
23 TOKUDA Takumi 徳田　匠 JPN 10009532757 NIFS 17 20 2
13 HARADA Hiroaki <W> 原田　裕成 JPN 10009252871 AISR 20 21 1
6 MUN WA Kok ﾑﾝﾎｱ ｶｸ MAC 10011134873 MAC 10 -20 -20 22 1

UCI ID

40 laps (10km) 
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Men Elite Omnium / 男子エリートオムニアム 　General Standings / 途中順位
Rank No. Name 氏名 Nat. UCI ID Team SH TE EL Total

1 1 WELSFORD Samuel ｳｪﾙｽﾌｫｰﾄﾞ ｻﾐｭｴﾙ AUS 10009118081 AUS 38 40 78
2 2 O'BRIEN Kelland ｵﾌﾞﾗｲｴﾝ ｹﾗﾝﾄﾞ AUS 10010790828 AUS 40 38 78
3 24 HASHIMOTO Eiya 橋本　英也 JPN 10007832227 NKGA 36 36 72
4 19 ARAI Yuta 荒井　佑太 JPN 10009087668 HOSE 34 28 62
5 4 IMAMURA Shunsuke 今村　駿介 JPN 10010799013 JPN 30 30 60
6 18 SAWADA Keitaro 沢田　桂太郎 JPN 10010798710 CSSG 28 26 54
7 25 KOBAYASHI Taisei 小林　泰正 JPN 10009016031 NKGA 16 32 48
8 16 CHIKATANI Ryo 近谷　涼 JPN 10009021384 BGTA 32 10 42
9 17 SHINMURA Minori 新村　穣 JPN 10009511438 CSSG 24 14 38
10 12 SCOTT Cameron ｽｺｯﾄ ｷｬﾒﾛﾝ AUS 10010664930 AUSF 26 12 38
11 22 ABE Masahiro 阿部　将大 JPN 10009532050 NIFS 2 34 36
12 9 AZMAN Muhammad Zawawi ｱｽﾞﾏﾝ ﾑﾊﾏｯﾄﾞ ｻﾞﾜｳｨ MAS 10014384373 MAS 10 22 32
13 15 ICHIMARU Shogo 一丸　尚伍 JPN 10007498888 BGTA 12 20 32
14 10 CHEN Chien Liang ﾁｪﾝ ﾁｪﾝﾘｬﾝ TPE 10008135149 TCT 14 16 30
15 11 YALLOURIS Nicholas ﾔﾛｳﾘｽ ﾆｺﾗｽ AUS 10009008755 AUSF 4 24 28
16 8 MOHD BAKRI Sofian Nabil Omar ﾓﾊﾏｯﾄﾞ ﾊﾞｸﾘ ｿﾌｨｱﾝ ﾅﾋﾞﾙ ｵﾏｰﾙ MAS 10007732500 MAS 22 4 26
17 23 TOKUDA Takumi 徳田　匠 JPN 10009532757 NIFS 20 2 22
18 27 GANJKHANLOU  Mohammad <R> ｶﾞﾝｼﾞﾊﾝﾙｩ ﾓﾊﾝﾏﾄﾞ IRI 10010653513 IRI 1 18 19
19 13 HARADA Hiroaki <W> 原田　裕成 JPN 10009252871 AISR 18 1 19
20 26 RAJABLOU  Mohammad ﾗｼﾞｬﾌﾞﾙ ﾓﾊﾝﾏﾄﾞ IRI 10003333851 IRI 8 8 16
21 20 YOSHIOKA Mamoru 吉岡　衛 JPN 10015565147 KYOS 6 6 12
22 6 MUN WA Kok ﾑﾝﾎｱ ｶｸ MAC 10011134873 MAC 1 1 2
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Men Elite Omnium / 男子エリートオムニアム
Ⅲ - Elimination / Ⅲ－エリミネイション
Start List / 組合せ

No. Name 氏名 Nat. UCI ID Team
＜At the fence / アウト側よりスタート＞

1 WELSFORD Samuel ｳｪﾙｽﾌｫｰﾄﾞ ｻﾐｭｴﾙ AUS 10009118081 AUS
24 HASHIMOTO Eiya 橋本　英也 JPN 10007832227 NKGA
4 IMAMURA Shunsuke 今村　駿介 JPN 10010799013 JPN
25 KOBAYASHI Taisei 小林　泰正 JPN 10009016031 NKGA
17 SHINMURA Minori 新村　穣 JPN 10009511438 CSSG
22 ABE Masahiro 阿部　将大 JPN 10009532050 NIFS
15 ICHIMARU Shogo 一丸　尚伍 JPN 10007498888 BGTA
11 YALLOURIS Nicholas ﾔﾛｳﾘｽ ﾆｺﾗｽ AUS 10009008755 AUSF
23 TOKUDA Takumi 徳田　匠 JPN 10009532757 NIFS
13 HARADA Hiroaki <W> 原田　裕成 JPN 10009252871 AISR
20 YOSHIOKA Mamoru 吉岡　衛 JPN 10015565147 KYOS

＜At the blue band / イン側よりスタート＞
2 O'BRIEN Kelland ｵﾌﾞﾗｲｴﾝ ｹﾗﾝﾄﾞ AUS 10010790828 AUS
19 ARAI Yuta 荒井　佑太 JPN 10009087668 HOSE
18 SAWADA Keitaro 沢田　桂太郎 JPN 10010798710 CSSG
16 CHIKATANI Ryo 近谷　涼 JPN 10009021384 BGTA
12 SCOTT Cameron ｽｺｯﾄ ｷｬﾒﾛﾝ AUS 10010664930 AUSF
9 AZMAN Muhammad Zawawi ｱｽﾞﾏﾝ ﾑﾊﾏｯﾄﾞ ｻﾞﾜｳｨ MAS 10014384373 MAS
10 CHEN Chien Liang ﾁｪﾝ ﾁｪﾝﾘｬﾝ TPE 10008135149 TCT
8 MOHD BAKRI Sofian Nabil Omar ﾓﾊﾏｯﾄﾞ ﾊﾞｸﾘ ｿﾌｨｱﾝ ﾅﾋﾞﾙ ｵﾏｰﾙ MAS 10007732500 MAS
27 GANJKHANLOU  Mohammad <R> ｶﾞﾝｼﾞﾊﾝﾙｩ ﾓﾊﾝﾏﾄﾞ IRI 10010653513 IRI
26 RAJABLOU  Mohammad ﾗｼﾞｬﾌﾞﾙ ﾓﾊﾝﾏﾄﾞ IRI 10003333851 IRI
6 MUN WA Kok ﾑﾝﾎｱ ｶｸ MAC 10011134873 MAC

Rank
8 Jul 17
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Women Junior Keirin - Final / 女子ジュニア ケイリン－決勝
Results / 競技結果

No. Name 氏名 Nat. UCI ID Team Time Rank

131 MATSUMOTO Shino 松本　詩乃 JPN 10015572726 JPN 12.510 1

121 QIU Jing Wen ﾁｭ ｼﾝｳｪﾝ TPE 10011163872 TPE 2

132 KOIZUMI Yumena 小泉　夢菜 JPN 10011135984 JPN 3

122 CHEN Ching Yun ﾁｪﾝ ｼﾝﾕｪﾝ TPE 10011163973 TPE 4

124 YEUNG Cho Yiu ﾔﾝ ﾁｬｵﾔｵ HKG 10045965957 HKG 5

123 NG Sze Wing ｳﾝ ｼｲﾝ HKG 10045965149 HKG 6



Communiqué 45
8 July 2017

the Panel of the Commissaires

Japan Track Cup II

2017 Japan Track Cup I & II

第 4 回 寬仁親王記念ワールドグランプリ国際自転車競技大会／ 2017 ジャパン・トラック・カップ Ⅰ＆Ⅱ
2017 年 7月7～9日　静岡・伊豆ベロドローム　　7-9 July 2017  Izu Velodrome

この大会は競輪の補助により開催されます。
http://hojo.keirin-autorace.or.jp/

Japan Track Cup I

Men Elite Keirin -1/2 Finals / 男子エリート ケイリン－1/2決勝
Results / 競技結果
※ First 3 riders in each heat qualify to final 1-6 and the others to final 7-12.
 / 各組上位3名決勝へ、4位以下は7～12位決定戦へ
Heat No. Name 氏名 Nat. UCI ID Team Time Rank

58 BUCHLI Matthijs ﾌﾞﾌﾘ ﾏﾃｨｴｽ NED 10006900421 NED 10.140 1
36 AMAGAI Kazuki 雨谷　一樹 JPN 10005964571 JPN 2
50 KANG Shih Feng ｶﾝ ｼｰﾌｪﾝ TPE 10010608447 TCT 3
40 DMITRIEV Denis ﾄﾞﾐﾄﾘｴﾌ ﾃﾞﾆｽ RUS 10003100142 RUS 4
57 BOS Theo ﾎﾞｽ ﾃｵ NED 10050887493 NED 5
47 WAKIMOTO Yuta 脇本　雄太 JPN 10005964470 JPC 6
44 FUKAYA Tomohiro 深谷　知広 JPN 10005964672 DRS 10.391 1
46 WATANABE Kazunari 渡邉　一成 JPN 10003349716 JPC 2
35 KAWABATA Tomoyuki 河端　朋之 JPN 10008098470 JPN 3
42 NITTA Yudai 新田　祐大 JPN 10005727327 DRS 4
39 WEBSTER Sam ｳｪﾌﾞｽﾀｰ ｻﾑ NZL 10006184742 NZL 5
91 KHADEMI  Ehsan ﾊﾃﾞﾑ ｴｻﾝ IRI 10007729769 IRI 6

※ Heat 1, 40 DMITRIEV Denis: WARNING for moving down towards the inside of the track when a rival was already there.

Men Elite Keirin - Final / 男子エリート ケイリン－決勝
Start List / 組合せ

6 laps 8 Jul 17
Heat No. Name 氏名 Nat. UCI ID Team Time Rank

40 DMITRIEV Denis <W> ﾄﾞﾐﾄﾘｴﾌ ﾃﾞﾆｽ RUS 10003100142 RUS
42 NITTA Yudai 新田　祐大 JPN 10005727327 DRS
57 BOS Theo ﾎﾞｽ ﾃｵ NED 10050887493 NED
39 WEBSTER Sam ｳｪﾌﾞｽﾀｰ ｻﾑ NZL 10006184742 NZL
47 WAKIMOTO Yuta 脇本　雄太 JPN 10005964470 JPC
91 KHADEMI  Ehsan ﾊﾃﾞﾑ ｴｻﾝ IRI 10007729769 IRI
58 BUCHLI Matthijs ﾌﾞﾌﾘ ﾏﾃｨｴｽ NED 10006900421 NED
44 FUKAYA Tomohiro 深谷　知広 JPN 10005964672 DRS
36 AMAGAI Kazuki 雨谷　一樹 JPN 10005964571 JPN
46 WATANABE Kazunari 渡邉　一成 JPN 10003349716 JPC
50 KANG Shih Feng ｶﾝ ｼｰﾌｪﾝ TPE 10010608447 TCT
35 KAWABATA Tomoyuki 河端　朋之 JPN 10008098470 JPN

1

2

Final

7-12

Final

1-6
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Men Elite Omnium / 男子エリートオムニアム 　General Standings / 途中順位
Rank No. Name 氏名 Nat. UCI ID Team SH TE EL Total

1 1 WELSFORD Samuel ｳｪﾙｽﾌｫｰﾄﾞ ｻﾐｭｴﾙ AUS 10009118081 AUS 38 40 40 118
2 24 HASHIMOTO Eiya 橋本　英也 JPN 10007832227 NKGA 36 36 38 110
3 2 O'BRIEN Kelland ｵﾌﾞﾗｲｴﾝ ｹﾗﾝﾄﾞ AUS 10010790828 AUS 40 38 30 108
4 19 ARAI Yuta 荒井　佑太 JPN 10009087668 HOSE 34 28 36 98
5 25 KOBAYASHI Taisei 小林　泰正 JPN 10009016031 NKGA 16 32 34 82
6 4 IMAMURA Shunsuke 今村　駿介 JPN 10010799013 JPN 30 30 20 80
7 17 SHINMURA Minori 新村　穣 JPN 10009511438 CSSG 24 14 32 70
8 12 SCOTT Cameron ｽｺｯﾄ ｷｬﾒﾛﾝ AUS 10010664930 AUSF 26 12 28 66
9 18 SAWADA Keitaro 沢田　桂太郎 JPN 10010798710 CSSG 28 26 10 64
10 9 AZMAN Muhammad Zawawi ｱｽﾞﾏﾝ ﾑﾊﾏｯﾄﾞ ｻﾞﾜｳｨ MAS 10014384373 MAS 10 22 24 56
11 11 YALLOURIS Nicholas ﾔﾛｳﾘｽ ﾆｺﾗｽ AUS 10009008755 AUSF 4 24 22 50
12 15 ICHIMARU Shogo 一丸　尚伍 JPN 10007498888 BGTA 12 20 14 46
13 27 GANJKHANLOU  Mohammad <R> ｶﾞﾝｼﾞﾊﾝﾙｩ ﾓﾊﾝﾏﾄﾞ IRI 10010653513 IRI 1 18 26 45
14 16 CHIKATANI Ryo 近谷　涼 JPN 10009021384 BGTA 32 10 2 44
15 22 ABE Masahiro 阿部　将大 JPN 10009532050 NIFS 2 34 1 37
16 10 CHEN Chien Liang ﾁｪﾝ ﾁｪﾝﾘｬﾝ TPE 10008135149 TCT 14 16 6 36
17 13 HARADA Hiroaki <W> 原田　裕成 JPN 10009252871 AISR 18 1 16 35
18 26 RAJABLOU  Mohammad ﾗｼﾞｬﾌﾞﾙ ﾓﾊﾝﾏﾄﾞ IRI 10003333851 IRI 8 8 18 34
19 8 MOHD BAKRI Sofian Nabil Omar ﾓﾊﾏｯﾄﾞ ﾊﾞｸﾘ ｿﾌｨｱﾝ ﾅﾋﾞﾙ ｵﾏｰﾙ MAS 10007732500 MAS 22 4 8 34
20 23 TOKUDA Takumi 徳田　匠 JPN 10009532757 NIFS 20 2 4 26
21 20 YOSHIOKA Mamoru 吉岡　衛 JPN 10015565147 KYOS 6 6 12 24
22 6 MUN WA Kok ﾑﾝﾎｱ ｶｸ MAC 10011134873 MAC 1 1 DNF

Men Elite Omnium / 男子エリートオムニアム
Ⅲ - Elimination / Ⅲ－エリミネイション
Results / 競技結果

No. Name 氏名 Nat. UCI ID Team Rank Points
1 WELSFORD Samuel ｳｪﾙｽﾌｫｰﾄﾞ ｻﾐｭｴﾙ AUS 10009118081 AUS 1 40

24 HASHIMOTO Eiya 橋本　英也 JPN 10007832227 NKGA 2 38
19 ARAI Yuta 荒井　佑太 JPN 10009087668 HOSE 3 36
25 KOBAYASHI Taisei 小林　泰正 JPN 10009016031 NKGA 4 34
17 SHINMURA Minori 新村　穣 JPN 10009511438 CSSG 5 32
2 O'BRIEN Kelland ｵﾌﾞﾗｲｴﾝ ｹﾗﾝﾄﾞ AUS 10010790828 AUS 6 30
12 SCOTT Cameron ｽｺｯﾄ ｷｬﾒﾛﾝ AUS 10010664930 AUSF 7 28
27 GANJKHANLOU  Mohammad <R>ｶﾞﾝｼﾞﾊﾝﾙｩ ﾓﾊﾝﾏﾄﾞ IRI 10010653513 IRI 8 26
9 AZMAN Muhammad Zawawi ｱｽﾞﾏﾝ ﾑﾊﾏｯﾄﾞ ｻﾞﾜｳｨ MAS 10014384373 MAS 9 24
11 YALLOURIS Nicholas ﾔﾛｳﾘｽ ﾆｺﾗｽ AUS 10009008755 AUSF 10 22
4 IMAMURA Shunsuke 今村　駿介 JPN 10010799013 JPN 11 20
26 RAJABLOU  Mohammad ﾗｼﾞｬﾌﾞﾙ ﾓﾊﾝﾏﾄﾞ IRI 10003333851 IRI 12 18
13 HARADA Hiroaki <W> 原田　裕成 JPN 10009252871 AISR 13 16
15 ICHIMARU Shogo 一丸　尚伍 JPN 10007498888 BGTA 14 14
20 YOSHIOKA Mamoru 吉岡　衛 JPN 10015565147 KYOS 15 12
18 SAWADA Keitaro 沢田　桂太郎 JPN 10010798710 CSSG 16 10
8 MOHD BAKRI Sofian Nabil Omar ﾓﾊﾏｯﾄﾞ ﾊﾞｸﾘ ｿﾌｨｱﾝ ﾅﾋﾞﾙ ｵﾏｰﾙ MAS 10007732500 MAS 17 8

10 CHEN Chien Liang ﾁｪﾝ ﾁｪﾝﾘｬﾝ TPE 10008135149 TCT 18 6
23 TOKUDA Takumi 徳田　匠 JPN 10009532757 NIFS 19 4
16 CHIKATANI Ryo 近谷　涼 JPN 10009021384 BGTA 20 2
22 ABE Masahiro 阿部　将大 JPN 10009532050 NIFS 21 1
6 MUN WA Kok ﾑﾝﾎｱ ｶｸ MAC 10011134873 MAC DNS



Communiqué 47
8 July 2017

the Panel of the Commissaires

Japan Track Cup II

2017 Japan Track Cup I & II

第 4 回 寬仁親王記念ワールドグランプリ国際自転車競技大会／ 2017 ジャパン・トラック・カップ Ⅰ＆Ⅱ
2017 年 7月7～9日　静岡・伊豆ベロドローム　　7-9 July 2017  Izu Velodrome

この大会は競輪の補助により開催されます。
http://hojo.keirin-autorace.or.jp/

Men Elite Omnium / 男子エリートオムニアム
Ⅳ - Roints Race / Ⅳ－ポイントレース
Start List / 組合せ
100 laps (25km) 
No. Name 氏名 Nat. UCI ID Team Rank
＜At the fence / アウト側よりスタート＞

1 WELSFORD Samuel ｳｪﾙｽﾌｫｰﾄﾞ ｻﾐｭｴﾙ AUS 10009118081 AUS
2 O'BRIEN Kelland ｵﾌﾞﾗｲｴﾝ ｹﾗﾝﾄﾞ AUS 10010790828 AUS
25 KOBAYASHI Taisei 小林　泰正 JPN 10009016031 NKGA
17 SHINMURA Minori 新村　穣 JPN 10009511438 CSSG
18 SAWADA Keitaro 沢田　桂太郎 JPN 10010798710 CSSG
11 YALLOURIS Nicholas ﾔﾛｳﾘｽ ﾆｺﾗｽ AUS 10009008755 AUSF
27 GANJKHANLOU  Mohammad <R>ｶﾞﾝｼﾞﾊﾝﾙｩ ﾓﾊﾝﾏﾄﾞ IRI 10010653513 IRI
22 ABE Masahiro 阿部　将大 JPN 10009532050 NIFS
13 HARADA Hiroaki <W> 原田　裕成 JPN 10009252871 AISR
8 MOHD BAKRI Sofian Nabil Omar ﾓﾊﾏｯﾄﾞ ﾊﾞｸﾘ ｿﾌｨｱﾝ ﾅﾋﾞﾙ ｵﾏｰﾙ MAS 10007732500 MAS
20 YOSHIOKA Mamoru 吉岡　衛 JPN 10015565147 KYOS

＜At the blue band / イン側よりスタート＞
24 HASHIMOTO Eiya 橋本　英也 JPN 10007832227 NKGA
19 ARAI Yuta 荒井　佑太 JPN 10009087668 HOSE
4 IMAMURA Shunsuke 今村　駿介 JPN 10010799013 JPN
12 SCOTT Cameron ｽｺｯﾄ ｷｬﾒﾛﾝ AUS 10010664930 AUSF
9 AZMAN Muhammad Zawawi ｱｽﾞﾏﾝ ﾑﾊﾏｯﾄﾞ ｻﾞﾜｳｨ MAS 10014384373 MAS
15 ICHIMARU Shogo 一丸　尚伍 JPN 10007498888 BGTA
16 CHIKATANI Ryo 近谷　涼 JPN 10009021384 BGTA
10 CHEN Chien Liang ﾁｪﾝ ﾁｪﾝﾘｬﾝ TPE 10008135149 TCT
26 RAJABLOU  Mohammad ﾗｼﾞｬﾌﾞﾙ ﾓﾊﾝﾏﾄﾞ IRI 10003333851 IRI
23 TOKUDA Takumi 徳田　匠 JPN 10009532757 NIFS
6 MUN WA Kok ﾑﾝﾎｱ ｶｸ MAC 10011134873 MAC

8 Jul 17
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Wemen Elite Madison - Final 1st 2 2 3 2 3 2 2 2

女子エリートマディソン－決勝（20km） 2nd 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 3

Results / 競技結果 3rd 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

80 laps (20km) with 8 sprints 4th
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2 Japan National Team
Black

Red

SUZUKI Nao

HASHIMOTO Yuya

鈴木　奈央

橋本　優弥

JPN

JPN
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JPN
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3 Malaysia National Team
Black
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PHANG Ching Zhen Grace

SOM NET Jupha
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MAS
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1 Iran
Black

Red

HADAVAND  Fatemeh 
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Women Elite Keirin - Final / 女子エリート ケイリン－決勝
Results / 競技結果

組 No. Name 氏名 Nat. UCI ID Team Time Rank

69 MA Wing Yu ﾏ ｳｨﾝｸﾞ ﾕｰ HKG 10010655735 HKG 12.822 1

70 LI Yin Yin ﾘ ｲﾝｲﾝ HKG 10010797696 HKG 2

81 NISHIJIMA Kanoko 西島　叶子 JPN 10011200652 NIFS 3

82 HADAVAND  Fatemeh ﾊﾀﾞｳﾞｧﾝﾄﾞｩ ﾌｧﾃﾒ IRI 10009728676 IRI 4

83 NAZARI  Maedeh ﾅｻﾞﾘ ﾏｴﾃﾞ IRI 10010177203 IRI 5

67 HSIAO Mei Yu ｼｬｵ ﾒｲﾕｰ TPE 10004866653 TCT 6

78 KIM Wongyeong ｷﾑ ｳｫﾝｷﾞｮﾝ KOR 10006136545 DCCT 11.957 1

75 VOINOVA Anastasiia ｳﾞｫｲﾉｳﾞｧ ｱﾅｽﾀｼｱ RUS 10007498484 RUS 2

76 KOBAYASHI Yuka 小林　優香 JPN 10009840733 DRS 3

80 CHOI Seulgi ﾁｪ ｽﾙｷﾞ KOR 10009809007 DCCT 4

74 OHTA Riyu 太田　りゆ JPN 10020981585 JPN 5

77 MAEDA Kayono <W> 前田　佳代乃 JPN 10006409963 JPN 6

Women Elite Keirin - Final Classification
/ 女子エリート ケイリン－最終結果
Rank No. Name 氏名 Nat. UCI ID Team

1 78 KIM Wongyeong ｷﾑ ｳｫﾝｷﾞｮﾝ KOR 10006136545 DCCT

2 75 VOINOVA Anastasiia ｳﾞｫｲﾉｳﾞｧ ｱﾅｽﾀｼｱ RUS 10007498484 RUS

3 76 KOBAYASHI Yuka 小林　優香 JPN 10009840733 DRS

4 80 CHOI Seulgi ﾁｪ ｽﾙｷﾞ KOR 10009809007 DCCT

5 74 OHTA Riyu 太田　りゆ JPN 10020981585 JPN

6 77 MAEDA Kayono <W> 前田　佳代乃 JPN 10006409963 JPN

7 69 MA Wing Yu ﾏ ｳｨﾝｸﾞ ﾕｰ HKG 10010655735 HKG

8 70 LI Yin Yin ﾘ ｲﾝｲﾝ HKG 10010797696 HKG

9 81 NISHIJIMA Kanoko 西島　叶子 JPN 10011200652 NIFS

10 82 HADAVAND  Fatemeh ﾊﾀﾞｳﾞｧﾝﾄﾞｩ ﾌｧﾃﾒ IRI 10009728676 IRI

11 83 NAZARI  Maedeh ﾅｻﾞﾘ ﾏｴﾃﾞ IRI 10010177203 IRI

12 67 HSIAO Mei Yu ｼｬｵ ﾒｲﾕｰ TPE 10004866653 TCT

13 79 IM Dabin ｲﾑ ﾀﾞﾋﾞﾝ KOR 10010108390 DCCT

Final

1-6

Final

7-12
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Men Elite Keirin - Final / 男子エリート ケイリン－決勝
Results / 競技結果
Heat No. Name 氏名 Nat. UCI ID Team Time Rank

39 WEBSTER Sam ｳｪﾌﾞｽﾀｰ ｻﾑ NZL 10006184742 NZL 10.557 1

40 DMITRIEV Denis <W> ﾄﾞﾐﾄﾘｴﾌ ﾃﾞﾆｽ RUS 10003100142 RUS 2

47 WAKIMOTO Yuta 脇本　雄太 JPN 10005964470 JPC 3

57 BOS Theo ﾎﾞｽ ﾃｵ NED 10050887493 NED 4

42 NITTA Yudai 新田　祐大 JPN 10005727327 DRS 5

91 KHADEMI  Ehsan ﾊﾃﾞﾑ ｴｻﾝ IRI 10007729769 IRI 6

58 BUCHLI Matthijs ﾌﾞﾌﾘ ﾏﾃｨｴｽ NED 10006900421 NED 10.229 1

50 KANG Shih Feng ｶﾝ ｼｰﾌｪﾝ TPE 10010608447 TCT 2

46 WATANABE Kazunari 渡邉　一成 JPN 10003349716 JPC 3

36 AMAGAI Kazuki 雨谷　一樹 JPN 10005964571 JPN 4

35 KAWABATA Tomoyuki 河端　朋之 JPN 10008098470 JPN 5

44 FUKAYA Tomohiro 深谷　知広 JPN 10005964672 DRS DNF

`

Men Elite Keirin - Final Classification / 男子エリート ケイリン－最終結果
Rank No. Name 氏名 Nat. UCI ID Team

1 58 BUCHLI Matthijs ﾌﾞﾌﾘ ﾏﾃｨｴｽ NED 10006900421 NED
2 50 KANG Shih Feng ｶﾝ ｼｰﾌｪﾝ TPE 10010608447 TCT
3 46 WATANABE Kazunari 渡邉　一成 JPN 10003349716 JPC
4 36 AMAGAI Kazuki 雨谷　一樹 JPN 10005964571 JPN
5 35 KAWABATA Tomoyuki 河端　朋之 JPN 10008098470 JPN
6 44 FUKAYA Tomohiro 深谷　知広 JPN 10005964672 DRS
7 39 WEBSTER Sam ｳｪﾌﾞｽﾀｰ ｻﾑ NZL 10006184742 NZL
8 40 DMITRIEV Denis <W> ﾄﾞﾐﾄﾘｴﾌ ﾃﾞﾆｽ RUS 10003100142 RUS
9 47 WAKIMOTO Yuta 脇本　雄太 JPN 10005964470 JPC

10 57 BOS Theo ﾎﾞｽ ﾃｵ NED 10050887493 NED
11 42 NITTA Yudai 新田　祐大 JPN 10005727327 DRS
12 91 KHADEMI  Ehsan ﾊﾃﾞﾑ ｴｻﾝ IRI 10007729769 IRI
13 92 ALI SKARI  Ali <W> ｱﾘ ｱｽｶﾘ ｱﾘ IRI 10006115327 IRI
13 45 NOGAMI Ryuta 野上　竜太 JPN 10009150013 DRS
13 41 SHARAPOV Alexander ｼｬﾗﾎﾟｳﾞ ｱﾚｸｻﾝﾀﾞｰ RUS 10007897295 RUS
13 59 BABEK Tomas <W> ﾊﾞﾍﾞｸ ﾄﾏｼｭ CZE 10004612534 DUBR
17 55 HORI Koki 堀　航輝 JPN 10010638961 NIFS
17 56 SAKAI Yo 坂井　洋 JPN 10010640173 NIHU
17 60 VARPOSHTI  Hassanali ｳﾞｧﾙﾎﾟｼｭﾃｨ ﾊｯｻﾅﾘ IRI 10005757336 IRI
17 49 HSIAO Shih Hsin ｼｬｵ ｼｰｼﾝ TPE 10006137252 TCT
21 93 JEBRAEILILALEGANJ  Seyedreza ｼﾞｬﾌﾞﾗｲﾘﾗﾚｶﾞﾝｼﾞ ｾｴﾄﾞｩﾚｻﾞ IRI 10007889922 IRI
21 53 HAYASAKA Shugo 早坂　秀悟 JPN 10009232158 JPCA
21 51 YANG Sheng Kai ﾔﾝ ｼｪﾝｶｲ TPE 10011080313 TCT

Final

7-12

Final

1-6
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Men Elite Omnium / 男子エリートオムニアム 1st 23 13 2 26 1 24 25 4 1 11

Final Classification / 最終結果 2nd 9 19 16 22 26 19 16 1 19 10

3rd 26 1 24 24 22 2 27 2 24 4

100 laps (25km) with 10 sprints 4th 12 27 27 2 27 1 9 22 2 19
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1 WELSFORD Samuel ｳｪﾙｽﾌｫｰﾄﾞ ｻﾐｭｴﾙ AUS 10009118081 AUS 38 40 40 118 2 5 1 3 5 9 134 1

24 HASHIMOTO Eiya 橋本　英也 JPN 10007832227 NKGA 36 36 38 110 2 2 5 2 12 121 2

2 O'BRIEN Kelland ｵﾌﾞﾗｲｴﾝ ｹﾗﾝﾄﾞ AUS 10010790828 AUS 40 38 30 108 5 1 2 2 1 13 119 3

19 ARAI Yuta 荒井　佑太 JPN 10009087668 HOSE 34 28 36 98 3 3 3 2 4 109 4

25 KOBAYASHI Taisei 小林　泰正 JPN 10009016031 NKGA 16 32 34 82 5 10 20 20 107 5

4 IMAMURA Shunsuke 今村　駿介 JPN 10010799013 JPN 30 30 20 80 5 4 3 89 6

17 SHINMURA Minori 新村　穣 JPN 10009511438 CSSG 24 14 32 70 7 70 7

27 GANJKHANLOU  Mohammad <R>ｶﾞﾝｼﾞﾊﾝﾙｩ ﾓﾊﾝﾏﾄﾞ IRI 10010653513 IRI 1 18 26 45 1 1 1 2 11 20 20 70 8

16 CHIKATANI Ryo 近谷　涼 JPN 10009021384 BGTA 32 10 2 44 3 3 15 20 20 70 9

11 YALLOURIS Nicholas ﾔﾛｳﾘｽ ﾆｺﾗｽ AUS 10009008755 AUSF 4 24 22 50 10 1 60 10

9 AZMAN Muhammad Zawawi ｱｽﾞﾏﾝ ﾑﾊﾏｯﾄﾞ ｻﾞﾜｳｨ MAS 10014384373 MAS 10 22 24 56 3 1 14 60 11

15 ICHIMARU Shogo 一丸　尚伍 JPN 10007498888 BGTA 12 20 14 46 8 46 12

26 RAJABLOU  Mohammad ﾗｼﾞｬﾌﾞﾙ ﾓﾊﾝﾏﾄﾞ IRI 10003333851 IRI 8 8 18 34 2 5 3 5 44 13

18 SAWADA Keitaro 沢田　桂太郎 JPN 10010798710 CSSG 28 26 10 64 18 20 -20 44 14

10 CHEN Chien Liang ﾁｪﾝ ﾁｪﾝﾘｬﾝ TPE 10008135149 TCT 14 16 6 36 6 2 42 15

8 MOHD BAKRI Sofian Nabil Omar ﾓﾊﾏｯﾄﾞ ﾊﾞｸﾘ ｿﾌｨｱﾝ ﾅﾋﾞﾙ ｵﾏｰﾙ MAS 10007732500 MAS 22 4 8 34 16 34 16

23 TOKUDA Takumi 徳田　匠 JPN 10009532757 NIFS 20 2 4 26 5 17 31 17

20 YOSHIOKA Mamoru 吉岡　衛 JPN 10015565147 KYOS 6 6 12 24 6 24 18

22 ABE Masahiro 阿部　将大 JPN 10009532050 NIFS 2 34 1 37 3 2 1 - DNF

12 SCOTT Cameron ｽｺｯﾄ ｷｬﾒﾛﾝ AUS 10010664930 AUSF 26 12 28 66 1 - DNF

13 HARADA Hiroaki <W> 原田　裕成 JPN 10009252871 AISR 18 1 16 35 5 - DNF

6 MUN WA Kok ﾑﾝﾎｱ ｶｸ MAC 10011134873 MAC 1 1 DNS 2 - DNF

※ 25 KOBAYASHI Taisei: WARNING for moving down towards the inside of the track when a rival was already there.

No. Name 氏名 Nat. UCI ID
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第 4 回 寬仁親王記念ワールドグランプリ国際自転車競技大会／ 2017 ジャパン・トラック・カップ Ⅰ＆Ⅱ
2017 年 7月7～9日　静岡・伊豆ベロドローム　　7-9 July 2017  Izu Velodrome

この大会は競輪の補助により開催されます。
http://hojo.keirin-autorace.or.jp/

DECISIONS: Day1 
Men Elite Omunium - Qualification
 Heat 2
	 	 13	HARADA	Hiroaki
	 	 WARNING	for	not	holding	his/her	line	during	the	final	sprint.

Men Elite Keirin - First Round
 Heat 3
	 	 92	ALI	SKARI	Ali
	 	 WARNING	for	moving	down	towards	the	inside	of	the	track	when	a	rival	was	already	there.

 Heat 4
	 	 59	BABEK	Tomas
	 	 WARNING	for	not	holding	his	line	during	the	final	sprint.

Women Elite Keirin - First Round
 Heat 1
	 	 79	IM	Dabin
	 	 RELEGATION	for	moving	down	towards	the	inside	of	the	track	when	a	rival	was	already	there.

 Heat 2
	 	 77	MAEDA	Kayono
	 	 WARNING	for	moving	down	towards	the	inside	of	the	track	when	a	rival	was	already	there.

Men Elite Omunium - Schratch
	 	 27	GANJKHANLOU 	Mohammad
	 	 RELEGATION	for	riding	on	the	blue	band	during	the	sprint.

Men Junior Points Race - Final
 4th Sprint
	 	 108	SAENKHAMWONG	Wachirawit
	 	 RELEGATION	for	riding	on	the	blue	band	during	the	sprint.

Men Elite Keirin - 1/2 Final
 Heat 1
	 	 40	DMITRIEV	Denis
	 	 WARNING	for	moving	down	towards	the	inside	of	the	track	when	a	rival	was	already	there.

Men Elite Omunium - Points Race
	 	 25	KOBAYASHI	Taisei:
	 	 WARNING	for	moving	down	towards	the	inside	of	the	track	when	a	rival	was	already	there.


